FEB-11-2008 10:27 COLLARD AND RO	E PC 516 365 9805 P.01
ORM (TO-1595 -31-92 A/D581-40	11/9891 As Patentified Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 1034	78085 e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gianluigi MARANGONI	Name: GIMAX s.r.l.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Viale della Tecnica, 1
X Assignment Merger	36050 Sovizzo (VI), Italy
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: January [7, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
PCT/EP2006/007379 filed July 26, 2006	
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bucknam and Archer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04 FC:8021 40.00 BP	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing Signing	January 22, 2008 Ignature Date
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
\\Storage\shared\USERS\BA\BA PATENTS\23000\23055 PCT Marangoni	Bettello\Assignment Recordation.wpd
	PATENT

700360042 REEL: 020492 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

nome and utilizes of GIMAX S.R.L.

Viale della Tecnica,

assignee

36050 SOVIZZO (VI)

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title ol savention

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

| | executed concurrently herewith

effeck one

| executed on _____

|x| PCT/EP2006/007379 | filed July 26, 2006

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the foll end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and envenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests berein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect tide to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all tetters Patent which new be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of BUCKNAM AND ARCHER, 1077 Northern Boulevard. Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

solo firma muentati

Name: Gianluigi MAMANGONI

Assignment

Name: Glaniuldi MAKANGOI Date: January 18, 2008

ignes and lignatures Linventory

Rick of Bodding - 1.19. s Catent Physicappings A 5510 MAIC T. wad

Name: Gianluigi MARANGONI Dote: January 18 2008

> PATENT REEL: 020492 FRAME: 0015





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

FEBRUARY 04, 2008

PTAS



BUCKNAM AND ARCHER 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NY 11576

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103478085

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspro.gov PATENT